



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, September 15, 2025 @10:00 am
PROJECT: Wilcox Street Resurfacing Project - 25-00054-00-RS
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$275,906.25

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb Gutter Rem SPL	FOOT	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$9.50	\$3,800.00	\$7.15	\$2,860.00	\$6.90	\$2,760.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	1,160	\$3.00	\$3,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.30	\$1,508.00	\$2.10	\$2,436.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	75	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$19.50	\$1,462.50	\$19.00	\$1,425.00
4	HMA Surf Rem (Variable Depth)	SQ YD	4,620	\$7.00	\$32,340.00	\$5.00	\$23,100.00	\$5.10	\$23,562.00	\$7.50	\$34,650.00
5	HMA Surface Rem SPL	SQ YD	15	\$32.50	\$487.50	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
6	Preparation of Base	SQ YD	4,620	\$1.75	\$8,085.00	\$1.25	\$5,775.00	\$1.30	\$6,006.00	\$1.25	\$5,775.00
7	Rem & Disp UNS MATL	CU YD	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
8	Dom WAT SER Box ADJ	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
9	Valve Box ADJ	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10	FR & Grates ADJ	EACH	11	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$825.00	\$9,075.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
11	DRAIN UTIL STR RECON	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
12	FR & LIDS T1 OL	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	FR & LIDS T1 CL	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
14	RDCB, 4'DIA, TIF,OL	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00
15	POROUS GRAN EMB SPEC	CU YD	65	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
16	TRI GEOGRID REINF, T1	SQ YD	230	\$4.75	\$1,092.50	\$5.50	\$1,265.00	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$6.60	\$1,518.00
17	CL D PATCH T2 3	SQ YD	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$49.00	\$6,615.00	\$52.00	\$7,020.00
18	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	335	\$105.00	\$35,175.00	\$110.00	\$36,850.00	\$101.00	\$33,835.00	\$108.00	\$36,180.00
19	HMA BC IL-19.0 D N50	TON	600	\$105.00	\$63,000.00	\$89.00	\$53,400.00	\$101.00	\$60,600.00	\$98.00	\$58,800.00
20	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00
21	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	3,750	\$1.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$37.50
22	COMB CC&G TB6.12 MOD	FOOT	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$31.95	\$12,780.00
23	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5	SQ FT	1,160	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$10.25	\$11,890.00	\$9.40	\$10,904.00
24	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	65	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
25	PCC Driveway PAVT 7	SQ YD	75	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$122.00	\$9,150.00	\$89.00	\$6,675.00
26	Protective Coat	SQ YD	325	\$1.25	\$406.25	\$0.02	\$6.50	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$325.00
27	Topsoil F & P 3	SQ YD	150	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.45	\$1,117.50	\$13.80	\$2,070.00
28	Seeding, Class 1	ACRE	0.03	\$65,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,000.00	\$660.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00
29	NON SPL Waste Disposal	CU YD	55	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$105.00	\$5,775.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$102.00	\$5,610.00
30	THPL PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	225	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.30	\$742.50	\$1.85	\$416.25	\$4.00	\$900.00
31	THPL PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	\$3.60	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
32	THPL PVT MK LINE 24	FOOT	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.25	\$725.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
33	Inlet Filters	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
34	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,275.00	\$14,275.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	TR CONT & PROT 701501	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
36	TR CONT & PROT 701801	LSUM	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$275,906.25		\$223,347.50		\$237,988.05		\$241,161.50	

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, September 15, 2025 @10:00 am
PROJECT: Wilcox Street Resurfacing Project - 25-00054-00-RS
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$275,906.25

				M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb Gutter Rem SPL	FOOT	400	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	1,160	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$2.50	\$2,900.00	\$1.50	\$1,740.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	75	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
4	HMA Surf Rem (Variable Depth)	SQ YD	4,620	\$5.50	\$25,410.00	\$6.75	\$31,185.00	\$4.50	\$20,790.00
5	HMA Surface Rem SPL	SQ YD	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
6	Preparation of Base	SQ YD	4,620	\$1.80	\$8,316.00	\$1.25	\$5,775.00	\$1.25	\$5,775.00
7	Rem & Disp UNS MATL	CU YD	65	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
8	Dom WAT SER Box ADJ	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$305.00	\$305.00
9	Valve Box ADJ	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
10	FR & Grates ADJ	EACH	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00
11	DRAIN UTIL STR RECON	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	FR & LIDS T1 OL	EACH	1	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
13	FR & LIDS T1 CL	EACH	1	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
14	RDCB, 4'DIA, TIF,OL	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
15	POROUS GRAN EMB SPEC	CU YD	65	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$21.00	\$1,365.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
16	TRI GEOGRID REINF, T1	SQ YD	230	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$230.00
17	CL D PATCH T2 3	SQ YD	135	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
18	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	335	\$100.00	\$33,500.00	\$109.00	\$36,515.00	\$110.00	\$36,850.00
19	HMA BC IL-19.0 D N50	TON	600	\$92.00	\$55,200.00	\$104.00	\$62,400.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00
20	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
21	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	3,750	\$0.01	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$37.50
22	COMB CC&G TB6.12 MOD	FOOT	400	\$41.00	\$16,400.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00
23	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5	SQ FT	1,160	\$9.50	\$11,020.00	\$10.00	\$11,600.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00
24	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00
25	PCC Driveway PAVT 7	SQ YD	75	\$118.00	\$8,850.00	\$89.00	\$6,675.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
26	Protective Coat	SQ YD	325	\$3.40	\$1,105.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$2.65	\$861.25
27	Topsoil F & P 3	SQ YD	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
28	Seeding, Class 1	ACRE	0.03	\$100,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$25,000.00	\$750.00
29	NON SPL Waste Disposal	CU YD	55	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
30	THPL PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	225	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00
31	THPL PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	250	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.50	\$2,125.00
32	THPL PVT MK LINE 24	FOOT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
33	Inlet Filters	EACH	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
34	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$46,676.25	\$46,676.25
35	TR CONT & PROT 701501	LSUM	1	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36	TR CONT & PROT 701801	LSUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$244,738.50		\$249,667.50		\$265,000.00	

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT